the purposes described above, our Company intends to temporarily invest the funds in bank deposits, high quality

interest/dividend bearing liquid instruments, including money market mutual funds, as approved by the Board in

accordance with the investment policy and applicable laws.

Our Promoters or Directors are not making any contribution either as part of the Issue or separately in furtherance of

the Objects of the Issue.

Preliminary Placement Document

67

CAPITALIZATION STATEMENTS

Our authorized capital is ` 4,000 Lacs divided into 4,000 Lacs Equity Shares of ` 1 each. As of the date of this

Placement Document 11,68,28,788 Equity Shares of ` 1 each were paid up.

The following table sets forth our Company‘s capitalisation and total debt as on March 31, 2014, and as adjusted to

give effect to the Issue. This table should be read with the section “Management‘s discussion and analysis of

financial condition and results of operations” and other financial information contained in the section ―Financial

Statements‖ beginning on page 74 and 206 respectively.

(` In Lacs)

Particulars
As of March 31, 2014

Actual (audited) As Adjusted for the Issue*

Indebtedness

Long term Borrowings 3,772.92 3772.92

Short Term Borrowing  2,855.36 2855.36

Current Maturities of Long Term Borrowings 2,428.68 2428.68

Total Indebtedness (A) 9,056.96 9056.96

Shareholders’ Funds

Equity Share Capital 1,168.29 1,272.82

Reserves and Surplus ¹ 25,276.34 44,551.80

Total Shareholders’ Funds (B) 26,444.63 45,824.63

Total Capitalisation (A) + (B) 35,501.59 54,881.59

¹ Reserves and surplus is net of adjustments for estimated issue expenses of approximately ` 620

*: Will be inserted once the Issue Price is determined

Preliminary Placement Document

68

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The Equity Share capital of our Company, as on the date of this Placement Document is set forth below:

No. Particulars Amount (In ` Lacs)

Aggregate nominal value

A. Authorised Share Capital